



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2025

(National Highways Authority of India ..vs.. Archana Sanjeev Joshi and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Vidhi Verma with Mr. A.A. Kathane, Counsel for the appellant.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATE : 19-11-2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
17-12-2025.

2. Mr. S.S. Hulke, learned Assistant Government Pleader
waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

3. The appellant is permitted to serve the notice on
respondent No. 1 by all available modes of service, in addition to
regular mode.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

adgokar